As indicated by the signatures appearing below, the parties hereto agree to entry of 

this Consent Order. 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows: 

A.  Monetary Damages.  The Defendants will pay within thirty (30) days of the entry of 

this Consent Order in this proceeding the total sum of TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND 

NO/100 DOLLARS ($24,000.00) in monetary damages to the Plaintiff Intermountain Fair 

Housing Council, Inc. 

B.  Fair Housing Education.   All housing management-related employees and agents of 

the Defendants shall obtain 2-3 hours of fair housing training each year for the years 2015, 2016